Form PTO-1595	03-11-2	004	LIC DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION
(Rev. 03/01)		: 12 A 2 LUI 12 12 12 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings	1026907	' Q8	bod original documents
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 1 126		hed original documents or copy thereof.
	34·04	_	dress of receiving party(ies)
Drussel, Douglas W. Wilfley, George Michael		Name: Drussel Wilfley Design, L.L.C. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		
	_	Street Address: P.O. Box 2330	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
		City: Denver	State:_ <u>C0_</u> Zip:_80201
Execution Date: 1 March, 2004		Additional name/o)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yy No	
• • •	` ' 11)	191949	3/1/04
	1		on date of the application is: $\frac{3/1/04}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:John E. Reilly		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
		XX Enclosed	
Internal Address:		LAA Liloioseu	
		Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1554 Emerson Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Denver State: COZip:	80218		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
		• •	
John E. Reilly		In 2 Roll	2 March 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	r of pages including cover		nd documents:
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr.	equired cover sheet info	ermation to:
40.00 OP	Washington,	D.C. 20231	110

03/10/2004 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 015054 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Douglas W. Drussel and George Michael Wilfley, residing at 4105 West Dawson Road, Sedalia, Colorado 80135 and 13 Lynne Road, Englewood, Colorado 80110, respectively, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in MANUAL/AUTOMATIC PRESSURE CONTROL MECHANISM FOR CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 5024 in the files of The Reilly Intellectual Property Law Firm, P.C.; and executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Drussel Wilfley Design, L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 2330, Denver, Colorado 80201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Douglas W. Drussel and George Michael Wilfley, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Drussel Wilfley Design, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Drussel Wilfley Design, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

1

Dowglas W. Drussel

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF Arapahoe

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Douglas W. Drussel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $15^{\prime\prime}$ day of $15^{\prime\prime}$ day of $15^{\prime\prime}$, $15^{\prime\prime}$, $15^{\prime\prime}$ day of $15^{\prime\prime}$, $15^{\prime\prime}$, $15^{\prime\prime}$ day of $15^{\prime\prime}$, $15^{\prime\prime}$

Wande d. Sa Notary Public

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF Arapahoe

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared George Michael Wilfley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of Affice this \mathcal{M} day of March 2004. My commission expires: July 17, 3005.

Notary Public

2